

ITEM NO. 107

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5456 OF 2004

K.C. CHANDRASHEKHAR RAJU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out that service on respondent No. 2 is still not complete, though the matter has been listed for final hearing. Let fresh notice issue returnable before the Registrar.

Notice shall also be served dasti.

The case will be listed before the Court only after service is complete.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master